
2024-2025 Austin Peay State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-18   Conf: 7-11   Home: 6-6   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Wyatt, Sa'Mya 31-31 986 31.8 167-296 .564 3-10 .300 61-89 .685 57 117 174 5.6 92 2 25 71 15 24 398 12.8
10 Foster, La'Nya 31-31 998 32.2 159-390 .408 22-85 .259 30-52 .577 34 181 215 6.9 85 3 70 86 39 44 370 11.9
04 Sheals, Anovia 30-5 814 27.1 118-274 .431 29-83 .349 66-89 .742 41 108 149 5.0 75 0 47 73 7 27 331 11.0
05 Cater, Abby 31-30 734 23.7 68-156 .436 19-62 .306 41-58 .707 13 68 81 2.6 85 4 21 42 16 41 196 6.3
03 Nelson, Anala 31-23 869 28.0 51-144 .354 6-27 .222 42-58 .724 18 70 88 2.8 63 1 72 95 2 28 150 4.8
01 Boddie, Jordan 21-0 327 15.6 39-102 .382 9-34 .265 13-18 .722 4 25 29 1.4 36 0 23 36 1 9 100 4.8
34 Ntambwe, Jenny 2-1 38 19.0 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 5 4 9 4.5 3 0 0 1 1 0 9 4.5
15 Rivera, Briana 26-3 322 12.4 32-88 .364 31-85 .365 0-0 .000 0 12 12 0.5 16 0 6 8 0 8 95 3.7
02 Simmons, Nariyah 31-31 578 18.6 25-85 .294 10-41 .244 24-36 .667 6 42 48 1.5 64 1 37 41 9 33 84 2.7
00 Burrell, Nisea 24-0 353 14.7 20-59 .339 6-19 .316 17-32 .531 5 22 27 1.1 43 0 24 35 2 16 63 2.6
22 Brandsma, Jeanine 23-0 162 7.0 13-24 .542 0-0 .000 0-7 .000 16 24 40 1.7 26 1 4 16 1 3 26 1.1
21 Azmoudeh, Rose 12-0 44 3.7 3-10 .300 3-10 .300 1-3 .333 0 3 3 0.3 5 0 1 1 0 1 10 0.8
Total 31 6225 200.8 698-1636 .427 138-456 .303 298-447 .667 236 729 965 31.1 593 12 330 529 93 234 1832 59.10
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 683-1666 .410 171-530 .323 441-609 .724 334 760 1094 35.3 474 9 345 512 96 236 1978 63.81

Team Statistics APSU OPP
SCORING 1832 1978
    Points Per Game 59.1 63.8
    Scoring Margin -4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 698-1636 683-1666
    Field Goal Pct .427 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-456 171-530
    3PT FG Pct .303 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 298-447 441-609
    FT Pct .667 .724
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 14.2
REBOUNDS 965 1094
    Rebounds Per Game 31.1 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.2 –
ASSISTS 330 345
    Assists Per Game 10.6 11.1
TURNOVERS 529 512
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 16.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 234 236
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.6
BLOCKS 93 96
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 6,630 15,910
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-553 17-936
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-207

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Austin Peay 422 458 476 467 9 1832
Opponents 490 489 481 511 7 1978

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 BETHEL (TN) L 52-64 1,132
11/08/24 at Vanderbilt L 37-93 2,343
11/15/24 at Indiana St. W 74-56 1,140
11/17/24 at Miami (OH) L 52-59 522
11/24/24 MERCER W 66-53 0
11/30/24 vs Manhattan L 46-61 264
12/01/24 at Fla. Atlantic W 59-58 462
12/07/24 at Murray St. L 80-116 1,126
12/15/24 at California L 45-71 1,428
12/21/24 at High Point W 59-46 580
12/28/24 TENN. SOUTHERN W 73-66 372

* 01/02/25 EASTERN KY. L 58-72 382
* 01/04/25 NORTH FLORIDA W 60-52 687
* 01/08/25 at North Ala. W 75-57 1,114
* 01/11/25 at Bellarmine W 69-58 483
* 01/16/25 at Eastern Ky. W 59-57 203
* 01/18/25 JACKSONVILLE L 61-65 388
* 01/23/25 NORTH ALA. W 71-60 408
* 01/25/25 CENTRAL ARK. L 50-51 423
* 01/30/25 at Stetson L 63-79 768
* 02/01/25 at FGCU L 35-45 2,399
* 02/06/25 at Queens (NC) L 43-52 385
* 02/08/25 LIPSCOMB L 59-65 1,564
* 02/12/25 at West Ga. L 57-70 383
* 02/15/25 at Central Ark. L 67-77 738
* 02/20/25 QUEENS (NC) W 66-57 353
* 02/22/25 at Lipscomb L 64-66 280
* 02/27/25 WEST GA. L 52-58 389
* 03/01/25 BELLARMINE W 72-63 532

03/07/25 vs West Ga. W 60-49 150
03/08/25 at FGCU L 48-82 1,556

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Austin Peay State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Wyatt, Sa'Mya 18-18 603 33.5 99-169 .586 2-6 .333 37-52 .712 29 80 109 6.1 50 0 17 40 13 14 237 13.2
04 Sheals, Anovia 17-1 494 29.1 77-179 .430 22-60 .367 36-48 .750 22 72 94 5.5 41 0 24 34 3 14 212 12.5
10 Foster, La'Nya 18-18 603 33.5 96-232 .414 11-46 .239 14-25 .560 17 99 116 6.4 47 2 42 43 14 21 217 12.1
05 Cater, Abby 18-17 431 23.9 40-84 .476 11-35 .314 23-28 .821 7 42 49 2.7 42 2 13 25 9 26 114 6.3
01 Boddie, Jordan 13-0 207 15.9 27-72 .375 5-19 .263 12-17 .706 3 16 19 1.5 23 0 16 23 1 8 71 5.5
03 Nelson, Anala 18-18 540 30.0 32-91 .352 4-19 .211 27-34 .794 12 41 53 2.9 34 0 54 54 1 17 95 5.3
15 Rivera, Briana 15-0 164 10.9 20-50 .400 19-49 .388 0-0 .000 0 9 9 0.6 11 0 2 5 0 3 59 3.9
00 Burrell, Nisea 13-0 187 14.4 10-29 .345 4-12 .333 12-20 .600 4 11 15 1.2 28 0 15 17 2 12 36 2.8
02 Simmons, Nariyah 18-18 330 18.3 10-42 .238 1-19 .053 11-16 .688 4 20 24 1.3 42 1 21 20 6 23 32 1.8
22 Brandsma, Jeanine 12-0 56 4.7 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 7 12 1.0 7 0 0 5 1 2 8 0.7
21 Azmoudeh, Rose 5-0 10 2.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 415-960 .432 79-267 .296 172-240 .717 123 423 546 30.3 326 5 204 278 50 140 1081 60.06
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 381-937 .407 96-313 .307 246-330 .745 179 446 625 34.7 259 6 196 306 51 125 1104 61.33

Team Statistics APSU OPP
SCORING 1081 1104
    Points Per Game 60.1 61.3
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 415-960 381-937
    Field Goal Pct .432 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 79-267 96-313
    3PT FG Pct .296 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 172-240 246-330
    FT Pct .717 .745
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 13.7
REBOUNDS 546 625
    Rebounds Per Game 30.3 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 204 196
    Assists Per Game 11.3 10.9
TURNOVERS 278 306
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 17.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 140 125
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.9
BLOCKS 50 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,126 6,753
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-570 9-750
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Austin Peay 245 255 294 278 9 1081
Opponents 275 260 262 300 7 1104

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 EASTERN KY. L 58-72 382
01/04/25 NORTH FLORIDA W 60-52 687
01/08/25 at  North Ala. W 75-57 1114
01/11/25 at  Bellarmine W 69-58 483
01/16/25 at  Eastern Ky. W 59-57 203
01/18/25 JACKSONVILLE L 61-65 388
01/23/25 NORTH ALA. W 71-60 408
01/25/25 CENTRAL ARK. L 50-51 423
01/30/25 at  Stetson L 63-79 768
02/01/25 at  FGCU L 35-45 2399
02/06/25 at  Queens (NC) L 43-52 385
02/08/25 LIPSCOMB L 59-65 1564
02/12/25 at  West Ga. L 57-70 383
02/15/25 at  Central Ark. L 67-77 738
02/20/25 QUEENS (NC) W 66-57 353
02/22/25 at  Lipscomb L 64-66 280
02/27/25 WEST GA. L 52-58 389
03/01/25 BELLARMINE W 72-63 532


